#### 900243110 01/03/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks previously recorded at Reel

4112, Frame 0014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		12/21/2012	national association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enduro Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	9575 North 109th Avenue		
City:	Omaha		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68142		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0868170	IS
Registration Number:	0909775	IS
Registration Number:	1416950	VELCON
Registration Number:	1375611	VELCON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: donna.gasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0129 08681

CH \$115.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42116-78 DRG		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski		
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/		
Date: 01/03/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 12-21-2012#page1.tif			

source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 12-21-2012#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 12-21-2012#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 12-21-2012#page3.tif

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 21, 2012 ("Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Enduro Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation and Intersystems Holdings, Inc. (formerly Enduro Holdings, Inc.) (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Secured Party dated as of December 10, 2009 (the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantors granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of each Grantor in and to all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (each as defined in the Security Agreement) including the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with the (i) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License, and (ii) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Texas UCC) of the foregoing ("Specified Collateral");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Grantors and Secured Party entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement dated December 10, 2009 by and between Grantor and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2009 at Reel 4112, Frame 0014; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party and desire to terminate, cancel and release all security interests granted in the Specified Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels and releases any and all pledges and security interests it has in, upon or against the Specified Collateral.

Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks.

Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Secured Party hereby authorizes each Grantor to make such filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as may be reasonably determined by each Grantor to be required to record and evidence the termination, cancellation, and release of the security interests in the Trademark Collateral evidenced hereby.

Nothing herein is, or shall be deemed, a termination, cancellation, release or other modification of the Grantee's security interests or liens on any other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

24656333.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO, National Association,

As Secured Party...

Name: Shannon Cunningham

Title: Assistant Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

Owner of Record	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application No/ Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date	Type of Mark
Enduro Systems, Inc.	U.S.	IS & Design	0868170	4/15/1969	Logo for Grain Sampling Devices
Enduro Systems, Inc.	U.S.	IS & Design	0909775	3/9/1971	Logo for Grain Sampling Devices
Enduro Systems, Inc.	U.S.	VELCON	1416950	11/11/1986	Words for Electronic Process Control Units
Enduro Systems, Inc.	U.S.	VELCON	1375611	12/17/1985	Words for Custom Manufacture of Precision Weighing Equipment & Engineering Services Relative to Custom Design Precision Weighing Equipment Systems, Control Systems, etc.

**RECORDED: 01/03/2013**